

Residential Treatment Facility Rate Sheet Effective July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

Residential Services Provided for: <u>Males & Females ages 11 – 18</u>

Residential Room & Board	Medicaid Rate \$196.04	Non-Medicaid Rate \$196.04
Combined Residential	<u>\$197.46</u>	<u>\$197.46</u>
Total of Above	\$393.50*	\$393.50*
Medical Services	These services would be provided and billed by outside Medicaid provider.	Payment for these services would be authorized prior to resident receiving by DSS/Guarantor
Physician Charges	Billed to Medicaid	\$16.50 (Billed to Guarantor)
Therapy Charges (includes individual, family and groups)	Billed to Medicaid	\$30.00 (Billed to Guarantor)
Total of Above	\$393.50	\$440.00
Customized Services: 1:1 Supervision (at placing agency request)		\$25.00 per hour
Residential Educational Services (estimated 240 billable days, July 1st – June 30th)	N/A	Special Education - \$200.00 Regular Education - \$150.00

Our Combined Residential is broken down as follows

- •Daily Supervision \$115.00 Daily supervision is required to maintain mandatory staff ratio and all corresponding checks of students for all shifts 24 hours a day. This rate does not include any Administrative cost.
- •Residential Case Management \$30.00 •Residential Supplemental Therapies \$37.46 •Residential Medical Counseling \$15.00
- •IV-E Eligible Rate \$311.04-includes Residential R&B and Daily Supervision. The locality is responsible for paying the \$311.04 and Medicaid is billed \$82.46
 - *These rates are subject to change and will be adjusted to Virginia Medicaid's Rate setting as per the contract once the rates are assigned by them. **

Remit all payments to lockbox address:
Newport News Behavioral Health Center
PO Box 102550
Atlanta, Georgia 30368-2550